Ceiling box HWD 30

Fire-protection cover HWD 30-120

- For one-gang boxes/one-gang junction boxes and ceiling boxes HWD 90, HWD B15, HWD 30,

HWD 68+ and solid wood box PROTECT®

- Fire resistance class in accordance with ceiling or wall protection (F30-F120 and EI30-EI120)

Article no:

E-No:

EAN:

DIBt approval

Packaging inner/dispatch

1184-94
165950001
4013456533431
Z-19.21-1788
10/100

HWD 30 ceiling box guarantees F30 to F90 fire protection. If a fire starts, the integrated fire-
retardant coating immediately generates foam and seals the opening in the ceiling. Even when
retrofitted, the HWD30 ceiling box provides protection.

- For F30-F90 or EI30-EI90 fire protection ceilings

- Encasing is not necesssary
- For installation of smoke detectors, motion detectors, etc.
- With a fire-protection cover, can be used as a ceiling junction box

- Retrofitting also possible

bal 'Y DIBt approval

General type
free IP30 appmv);|p

Europe-wide
ETA Certificate

Details subject to change | State 2024-04-27 | agro.ch

000
(o] T ]
ooe

AGRO



