Ceiling box HWD 30





Fire-protection cover HWD 30-120

- For one-gang boxes/one-gang junction boxes and ceiling boxes HWD 90, HWD B15, HWD 30, HWD 68+ and solid wood box PROTECT®
- · Fire resistance class in accordance with ceiling or wall protection (F30-F120 and El30-El120)

Article no:	1184-94
E-No:	165950001
EAN:	4013456533431
DIBt approval	Z-19.21-1788
Packaging inner/dispatch	10/100

HWD 30 ceiling box guarantees F30 to F90 fire protection. If a fire starts, the integrated fire-retardant coating immediately generates foam and seals the opening in the ceiling. Even when retrofitted, the HWD30 ceiling box provides protection.

- · For F30-F90 or EI30-EI90 fire protection ceilings
- · Encasing is not necesssary
- · For installation of smoke detectors, motion detectors, etc.
- · With a fire-protection cover, can be used as a ceiling junction box
- · Retrofitting also possible







Europe-wide ETA Certificate

